502118063 11/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ming Jen Hsiao	10/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERENE HOUSE INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LTD.		
Street Address:	Palm Grove House, P.O.Box 438		
City:	Road Town		
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13669411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5712826420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services
Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USP101191409		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pin Pin Huang		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dec&Ass_HDLS_#page1.tif source=Dec&Ass_HDLS_#page2.tif source=Dec&Ass_HDLS_#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029243 FRAME: 0729

OF \$40.00 1366941

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

AROMA DIFFUSER HAVING A		e of Invention)	ONE
As a below named inventor, I	hereby declare tha	t:	
This declaration is directed to	:		
[x] The attached application	n,		
OR			
[] United States Application	on Number or PCT	International Application number	er
filed on	·		
The above-identified applicati	on was made or au	thorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original	l inventor or an orig	inal joint inventor of a claimed i	nvention in the applicatio
I have reviewed and understa	and the contents of	the above-identified application	, including the claims.
I acknowledge the duty to disc of Federal Regulations § 1.56		hich is material to patentability a	as defined in Title 37, Cod
patent, utility model, design o	r inventor's certifica model, design or	5, United States Code, §119 of a te listed below and have also i inventor's certificate having a fi	dentified below any foreig
Prior Foreign Application(s) Number	Country	Date Filed	Priority Claimed Yes No

The address associated with Customer Number <u>84956</u> (HDLS IPR Services)
Telephone: (571) 276-5506 • Facsimile (571) 282-6420

Direct all Correspondence to:

Docket No.:	USP101191409

WHEREAS SERENE HOUSE INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LTD.

who's address is Palm Grove House, P.O.Box 438, Road Town, British Virgin Islands

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for a good and valuable consideration received by me, I hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as I might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND I hereby agree to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND I authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof,

to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Legal Name of Sole or First Inventor:

Ming Jen Hsiao

Residence and Mailing Address: British Virgin Island

Palm Grove House, P.O.Box 438, Road Town, British Virgin Islands

Date: Oct. 31, 2012

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c).						
I hereby appoint:						
\checkmark	Practition	oners associated with Custome	er Number: 84956			
د ت	OR		04930			
,	Practitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used):					
		Name Registration Name Registration Number Number				
			TVOTTIDO		·	Ivamber
				-		
						
As attorn	nev(s) or	agent(s) to represent the under	ersigned before the United	States Pate	ent and Trademark Off	ice (USPTO) in connection with
any and	all patent		the undersigned accordin			rds or assignments docu ments
		e correspondence address for		the attache	ed statement under 37	CFR 3.73(c) to:
						ļ
▼	ine ad	dress associated with Custome	er Number: 84956			
OR Fir	rm or					
inc	dividual N	Name				
Ad	ddress					
Cit	ity					
Co	Country					
Те	elephone	one Email				
Assignee	Assignee Name and Address:					
SERENE HOUSE INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LTD. Palm Grove House, P.O.Box 438, Road Town, British Virgin Islands						
A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/SB/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of						
The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed.						
SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee						
Signatu	re	ning Jen Higo Date Oct. 31, 2012			012	
Name		Ming Jen Hsi	-		Telephone	
Title	Title President .					

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governeed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 029243 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 11/05/2012